Public Record Summary Information
On Underground Storage Tanks (UST’s)

Public Record Posted Date: November 5, 2019
Reporting Period October 1, 2018 to September 30, 2019
General Information
Total Number of UST facilities: 
3,061  Currently In Use Facilities

           341    Temporarily Closed Facilities
Total Number of UST’s: 
      
7,782 
Currently in Use Tanks



                 
907 
Temporarily Closed Tanks


      
Summary Information for On-Site Inspections

Number of UST facilities Inspected: 3,288
Inspection Period Dates: 10/1/2018 to 9/30/2019
Percent Compliant (Combined Measures): 33 %
The Technical Compliance Rate percentage is the percent of underground storage tank facilities inspected between the inspection period dates described above that were in compliance with EPA and state regulations during the most recent facility inspection. The compliance rate covers spill prevention, overfill, corrosion protection, and release detection compliance. 
Summary Information for Releases

Number of Confirmed UST Releases:
104
Release Reporting Period Dates: 10/1/2018 to 9/30/2019
Summary Information for Release Source and Causes
	
	
	
	Cause

	Source
	
	
	Spill
	Overfill
	Phys/

Mech

Damage
	Corrosion
	Install Problem
	Other
	Unknown

	
	#
	%
	#
	%
	#
	%
	#
	%
	#
	%
	#
	%
	#
	%
	#
	%

	Tank
	28
	27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	100
	
	
	
	
	27
	 27

	Piping
	16
	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	  
	
	
	
	
	
	16

	16

	Dispenser
	19
	18
	1
	100
	1
	100
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	1
	100
	16
	16

	STP
	0
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Delivery Problem
	0
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	1
	 2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	  
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1

	Unknown
	40
	38
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	39
	40

	Spill/

Overfill
	0
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	104
	100
	1
	100
	
	
	1
	100
	1
	100
	
	
	1
	100
	99
	100


# = number, % = percent of total number

Note: Release, source and cause information is based on reported releases from underground storage tanks regulated under OAC Title 165: Chapter 25 Underground Storage Tanks Effective July 1, 2008. Source and data were compiled from data collected during the initial release reporting as required by 165:25-3-7.

Site specific information regarding UST compliance/facility information and releases can be obtained by registering for an online PST Portal Account. To register, please visit 

https://apps.occeweb.com/pstportal and request access to the Public Imaging Portal. All Petroleum Storage Tank Division records are available for viewing and lists of registered tanks and reported releases are available for download. 
For any other information, please contact the Petroleum Storage Tank Division at (405) 521-4683.

